

PLANNING DISTRICT NO. 40 ZONING ELECTION NOTIFICATION

Registered voters in your community have petitioned to come within the planning and zoning authority of the Baldwin County Commission. Accordingly, the Baldwin County Commission, during their October 17, 2023 meeting, authorized an election to allow the registered voters of the proposed Planning (Zoning) District No. 40 an opportunity to vote whether or not they desire to come under, and be subject to, the planning and zoning jurisdiction provided by certain local acts of the Legislature of Alabama, which are commonly referred to as Act No. 91-719, as amended.* Accordingly, a zoning election has been scheduled for the qualified electors (i.e. registered voters) for Planning District No. 40 as follows:

Date of Election:	January 9, 2024
Polling Place:	Fisherman Baptist Church 17101 River Rd Bon Secour, AL
Polling Place Open for Voting:	7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m.

You must be a qualified elector (i.e., registered voter) residing within the boundaries of Planning District No. 40 to be eligible to vote.

For additional information on the Planning District No. 40 Zoning Election:



Visit: One of the two Planning and Zoning Office Locations (*addresses above*)

Call: (251) 580-1655

Email: planning@baldwincountyal.gov

Scan the QR Code: or visit https://baldwincountyal.gov/departments/planning -zoning/zoning-election

* Alabama Act No. 91-719, as amended by Act No. 93-668, as amended by Act No. 98-665, as amended by Act No. 2006- 609, as amended by Act No. 2010-719, as amended by Act. No. 2020-177.

